quarter of said northeast quarter of sale sec-

tion toenty-eight -28). excepting therefrom
fifteen (15) acres offof the north end of the
last described tract of land. Allof said land
being in township twenty-seven i27> north,
range thirteen (13) east, in Adams county.
Indiana, and containing one hundred and five

(105) acres more or less.

TERMS OF SALE.

One-third <H) cash, one-third (*•*' in nine

months and one-third (S) In eighteen months.
Deferred payments to bear interest at the
rate of six per cent, secured by freehold and
mortgage security.

John Schurgek.

[...]

My Place of business whereon

said liquors are to be sold and drank is situ

a ted in a room on the following real e«tate.

Commencing twenty (20) feet south of the

northwest corner of in-lot number fifty six .
running thence east parallel with the north

line ol said in-tot. one hundred and thirty-two

(132) feet; thence south twenty-one and one-

half(21%> feet: thence west one-hundred and

thirty-two(132) feet; thence north twenty-one

and one half (214) feet to the place of begin-

ning. which is un the east side of becond

street, in the city of Decatur, Indiana, in said

county aforesaid, on the first floor of aaid

building in which said room is situated.